
CA-NV Golden Eagle Working Group Distribution List (updated April 2019) 

Name  Affiliation Email 

Richard Adkins US Fish and Wildlife Service richard_adkins@fws.gov 

Paul Andreano Consultant/researcher paulandreano@gmail.com 

Joe Atkinson Rehabber in Oregon highdesert@fmtcblue.com 

Keith Babcock DUDEK kbabcock@dudek.com 

Joe Barnes Nevada Department of Wildlife jbarnes@ndow.org  

Carie Batistone California Department of Fish and Wildlife carie.battistone@wildlife.ca.gov 

Heather Beeler US Fish and Wildlife Service Heather_Beeler@fws.gov 

Doug Bell East Bay Parks DBell@ebparks.org 

Mike Best Pacific Gas and Electric mbb8@pge.com 

Allen Biaggi  A. Biaggi & Associates freelpeak@gmail.com 

Dave Bittner Wildlife Research Institute dbittner@wildlife-research.org 

Pete Bloom Bloom Biological petebloom@bloombiological.com 

Kristie Boatner US Forest Service Kboatner@fs.fed.us; kristie.boatner@usda.gov 

John Boone Great Basin Bird Observatory boone@gbbo.org 

Tracy Borneman US Fish and Wildlife Service tracy_borneman@fws.gov 

Erica Brand The Nature Conservancy ebrand@tnc.org 

Sandra Brewer Bureau of Land Management sbrewer@blm.gov 

Amedee Brickey US Fish and Wildlife Service Amedee_Brickey@fws.gov 

Christopher Briggs Golden Gate Raptor Observatory CBriggs@ParksConservancy.org 

Eric Britt Swaim Biological ebritt@swaimbio.com 

Wendy Broadhead Consultant/researcher wbroadhead@jbrenv.com 

Chris Browder California Department of Forestry and Fire Chris.Browder@fire.ca.gov 

Jessi Brown US Fish and Wildlife Service jessilbrown@gmail.com 

Ryan Byrnes Swaim Biological rbyrnes@swaimbio.com 

Kevin Cahill HT Harvey kcahill@harveyecology.com 

Bruce Casler Great Basin Bird Observatory br47casler@hotmail.com 

Ali Chaney Nevada Natural Heritage Program achaney@heritage.nv.gov 

Sal Chinnici Humboldt Redwood Company SChinnici@hrcllc.com 

Michael Collopy University of Nevada mcollopy@unr.edu 

Tara Conkling US Geological Survey tara.conkling@gmail.com 

Sean Cross US Fish and Wildlife Service sean_cross@fws.gov 

Renee Culver NextEra Energy Renee.Culver@nexteraenergy.com 

Tom Darin American Wind Energy Association tdarin@awea.org 

Doug Davis Clearway Energy Douglas.Davis@clearwayenergy.com 

Kim Delfino Defenders of Wildlife kdelfino@defenders.org 

Joseph DiDonato Consultant/researcher jdidonato@att.net 

Tom Dietsch US Fish and Wildlife Service thomas_dietsch@fws.gov 

Kara Donohue Southern California Edison Kara.Donohue@sce.com 

Rob Doster US Fish and Wildlife Service Rob_Doster@fws.gov 

Daniel Driscoll Consultant/researcher eaglestudies@gmail.com 

Jamey Driscoll Arizona Department of Game and Fish JDriscoll@azgfd.gov 

Ben Dudek Swaim Biological bdudek@swaimbio.com 

Adam Duerr Bloom Biological Inc./West Virginia University adam.duerr@mail.wvu.edu 



Maureen Easton US Forest Service measton@fs.fed.us  

Shannon Eddy Large Scale Solar Association eddyconsulting@gmail.com 

Daniel Edelstein Warblerwatch.com edelstein1@yahoo.com  

Amanda Ehrenkrantz SWCA Environmental Consultants AEhrenkrantz@swca.com 

Mark Enders Nevada Department of Wildlife menders@ndow.org 

Wallace Erickson WEST werickson@west-inc.com 

Todd Esque US Geological Survey tesque@usgs.gov 

Jeff Everett US Fish and Wildlife Service Jeff_Everett@fws.gov 

Amy Fesnock Bureau of Land Management Amy_Fesnock@blm.gov 

Stephen Fettig US Fish and Wildlife Service stephen_fettig@fws.gov 

Allen Fish Golden Gate Raptor Observatory afish@parksconservancy.org 

Robert Fisher US Geological Survey rfisher@usgs.gov 

Scott Flint California Energy Commission SFlint@energy.state.ca.us 

Claudia Funari US Fish and Wildlife Service claudia_funari@fws.gov 

Dave Garcelon Institute for Wildlife Studies garcelon@iws.org 

Julie Garvin Tetra Tech  julia.garvin@tetratech.com 

Garry George Aububon Society ggeorge@audubon.org 

Joe Giraudo Nevada Mining Association jgiraudo@barrick.com 

Kristen Goland Avangrid Renewables Kristen.Goland@avangrid.com 

Marcia Grefsrud California Department of Fish and Wildlife Marcia.Grefsrud@wildlife.ca.gov 

David Haines AERIE dbhaines@gmail.com 

Eric Hallingstad WEST ehallingstad@west-inc.com  

Murrelet Halterman Great Basin Bird Observatory cuckoobuster@yahoo.com 

Gjon Hazard US Fish and Wildlife Service gjon_hazard@fws.gov  

Judd Howell HT Harvey jhowell@harveyecology.com  

Chrissy Howell US Forest Service cahowell@fs.fed.us 

Josh Hull UC Davis jmhull@ucdavis.edu 

Geary Hund US Fish and Wildlife Service Geary_Hund@fws.gov 

Grainger Hunt Consultant/researcher zzgrainger@citlink.net 

Terri Hunt Consultant/researcher zzterry@aol.com 

Susan Hurley Tetra Tech  Susan.Hurley@tetratech.com 

Frank Isaacs Oregon Eagle Foundation, Inc. fbisaacs@peak.org 

Rosemary Jackson Unknown Rosemary.jackson.ss@gmail.com  

Mackenzie Jeffress Nevada Department of Wildlife mrjeffress@ndow.org 

Jim Jennings Consultant/researcher jtjennings@msn.com 

Eric Jepson Consultant/researcher ejepsen@garciaandassociates.com 

James Jones East Bay Municiple Utility District jjones@ebmud.com 

Todd Katzner US Geological Survey tkatzner@usgs.gov 

Terra Kelly UC Davis Wildlife Health Center trkelly@ucdavis.edu 

Jeff Kidd Consultant/researcher buteo6@earthlink.net 

Nina Kidd Consultant/researcher nina@kiddbioinc.com 

Lloyd Kiff Consultant/researcher lkiff2@msn.com 

Christy Klinger Nevada Department of Wildlife Christy@ndow.org 

Robert Knight Unknown robert.n.knight.civ@mail.mil 

Michael Kochert US Geological Survey mKochert@usgs.gov 

Patrick Kolar Unknown pskolar@yahoo.com 



Patti Krueger US Forest Service pkrueger@fs.fed.us 

Mike Kuehn AECOM Michael.Kuehn@aecom.com 

Brian Latta BioResource Consultants blatta@biorc.com 

Thomas Leeman US Fish and Wildlife Service thomas_leeman@fws.gov 

Colleen Lenihan  unknown colleenlenihan@comcast.net 

Aiden Leong Los Angeles Department of Water and Power Aiden.Leong@ladwp.com 

Doug Leslie ICF douglas.leslie@icf.com 

David Lewis  Pacific Gas and Electric drls@pge.com 

Elizabeth Leyvas Consultant/researcher eleyvas2@gmail.com 

Sherry Liguori PacifiCorp sherry.liguori@pacificorp.com 

Jeff Lincer Consultant/researcher JeffLincer@gmail.com 

Kathy Longshore US Geological Survey longshore@usgs.gov 

Denise Louie National Parks Service, Pinnacles Denise_Louie@nps.gov  

Vic Lozano Bureau of Land Management vlozano@blm.gov 

Glen Lubcke Pacific Gas and Electric GMLd@pge.com 

Melanie Madden US Geological Survey mmadden@usgs.gov 

Michael Magnuson National Parks Service, Lassen Michael_Magnuson@nps.gov 

Matthew Maples Nevada Department of Wildlife mmaples@ndow.org 

Kevin Martin Terra-Gen Power kmartin@terra-genpower.com 

Jenness McBride US Fish and Wildlife Service Jenness_McBride@fws.gov 

Rod Meade  Consultant/researcher rodmeade@gmail.com 

Trish Miller Conservation Science Global, Inc. tricia.a.miller@gmail.com 

Misa Milliron California Energy Commission Misa.Milliron@energy.ca.gov 

Karen Miner California Department of Fish and Wildlife karen.miner@wildlife.ca.gov 

Rocky Montgomery US Fish and Wildlife Service Rocky_Montgomery@fws.gov 

Susan Moore Consultant/researcher Kivabio@aol.com 

Laurie Munroe Student lauriemunroe@yahoo.com 

Laura Nagy Avangrid Renewables laura.nagy@avangrid.com 

Chris Neimela Bloom Biological zugunruhe67@gmail.com 

Karla Nelson Clearway Energy Karla.Nelson@clearwayenergy.com 

J. Newmark Nevada Department of Wildlife jnewmark@ndow.org 

Chris Nicolai US Fish and Wildlife Service Chris_Nicolai@fws.gov 

Lisa Nordstrom San Diego Zoo Global lnordstrom@sandiegozoo.org 

Zachary Ormsby Consultant/researcher zacormsby@gmail.com  

Brock Ortega DUDEK bortega@dudek.com 

Sig Orwig Consultant/researcher sigorwig@gmail.com  

Jeep Pagel  US Fish and Wildlife Service Joel_Pagel@fws.gov 

Neil Paprocki University of Idaho neilpaprocki@gmail.com 

Bruce Peterjohn US Geological Survey bpeterjohn@usgs.gov 

Steve Peterson Consultant/researcher steve@esp.nu 

Sue Philips US Geological Survey sue_phillips@usgs.gov 

Erin Porter US Fish and Wildlife Service eric_porter@fws.gov 

Katie Quint Wildlife Research Institute kquint@wildlife-research.org 

Nancy Rader California Wind Energy Association nrader@calwea.org 

Ron Rempel San Diego Management & Monitoring Program rrempel2@msn.com 

Erin Riley AECOM erin.riley@aecom.com 



Pauline Roberts SWCA Environmental Consultants PRoberts@swca.com 

Krysta Rogers California Department of Fish and Wildlife krysta.rogers@wildlife.ca.gov 

Jerry Roppe Iberdrola Renewables jerry.roppe@iberdrolaren.com  

Lara Rozzell National Park Service lara_r_rozzell@nps.gov 

Peter Sanzenbacher US Fish and Wildlife Service Peter_Sanzenbacher@fws.gov 

Ray Sauvajot National Park Service Ray_Sauvajot@NPS.gov 

Brad Schafer ICF brad.schafer@icf.com  

Dave Schaub California State Parks DSCHA@parks.ca.gov 

Russell Scofield Bureau of Land Management ascofiel@blm.gov 

Tom Scott University of California, Riverside thomas.scott@ucr.edu 

Peter Sharpe Institute for Wildlife Studies psharpe@iws.org 

Steven Siegel Nevada Department of Wildlife - retired raptor@charter.net  

Lee Simpkins Nevada Energy lsimpkins@nvenergy.com 

Teri Slatauski Nevada Department of Wildlife tslatauski@ndow.org 

Steven J. Slater HawkWatch International sslater@hawkwatch.org 

Shawn Smallwood Consultant/researcher puma@dcn.org 

Jeff Smith HT Harvey jsmith@harveyecology.com 

Kelly Sorenson Ventana Wildlife Society KellySorenson@ventanaws.org 

Malcom Sproul Save Mount Diablo malcom.sproul@lsa-assoc.com 

Dale Stahlecker Consultant/researcher dale@eagleenvironmental.net 

Marla Steele Bloom Biological, Inc. marlasteele@bloombiological.com 

Dave Sterner Solar Industry Dave.Sterner@FIRSTSOLAR.COM 

Sarah Stock National Park Service, Yosemite sarah_stock@nps.gov 

Justin Streit SWCA Environmental Consultants jstreit@swca.com 

Carl Thelander Consultant/researcher ct@biorc.com 

Scott Thomas Consultant/researcher redtail1@cox.net 

Joel Thompson  WEST jthompson@west-inc.com 

Nick Todd Consultant/researcher jnicktodd@gmail.com 

Cris Tomlinson Nevada Department of Wildlife ctomlinson@ndow.org 

Jeff Tracey US Geological Survey jeff.a.tracey@gmail.com 

Jeff Trow Southern California Edison jefftrow@gmail.com 

Kenneth "Tuk" Jacobson Arizona Department of Game and Fish KJacobson@azgfd.gov 

Katie Umekubo Natural Resource Defense Council kumekubo@nrdc.org 

J Vacca Bureau of Land Management jvacca@blm.gov 

Joshua Vittori Consultant/researcher jvittori@jbrenv.com  

Jeff Wells US Forest Service jmwells@fs.fed.us 

Alexis Wells Consultant/researcher smoluk@hotmail.com 

Hillary White US Fish and Wildlife Service hillary_white@fws.gov 

David Wiens US Geological Survey jwiens@usgs.gov 

Kirsten Winter US Forest Service kwinter@fs.fed.us 

Brian Woodbridge  US Fish and Wildlife Service Brian_Woodbridge@fws.gov 

Peter Woodman Consultant/researcher Kivabio@aol.com 

David Worley JBR Environmental Consultants, Inc. dworley@jbrenv.com  

Susan Wynn US Fish and Wildlife Service susan_wynn@fws.gov 

 


